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To 

Managing Director, 
Central Warehousing Corporation, 
New Delhi 

Land Ports Authority of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

Government of India 

19 September, 2013 

^ 

Sub: Revision of warehouse tariff and weiqhment charges at ICP Attari. 

Sir, 
The facility of warehousing has been misused by trade at ICP, Attari resulting in 

unnecessary congestion. Port facilities are not to be used as warehouses. It has been 
therefore decided with the approval of Chairman, LPAI to revise the warehouse tariff 
and weighment charges at ICP Attari as detailed in Annexure-I. It has also been 
decided to implement the storage tariff for commodities to be stored in AC chambers at 
ICP Attari as detailed in Annexure-ll. 

2. The revised charges and the tariff for the AC chambers as above should be 
made applicable from Tuesday the 1st October, 2013. 

3. Trade had also expressed anguish at being charged for non-clearance of import 
cargo due to CWC/Service Provider. There is merit in this issue. Accordingly, relief has 
been proposed. 

4 It is requested to inform all concerned accordingly. The revised rate & the tariff 
for the AC chambers should be displayed by Public Notice at least one week before, 
say by 21 September, 2013. 

End : as above 
oC (Anil Bamba) 

Member 

Copy forwarded to Shri Rameshwar, Manager, CWC, ICP Attari, Amritsar. 

Lok Nayak Bhawan, 1st Floor, Khan Market. New Delhi-110511 
Phone : 011-2460-2318 Fax : 011-2460-2319 
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•fevision in storaqe charges fori nods and Weiqhment charges at ICP - Attari 

T Existing 

Slab Rate (Per day 
or part thereof) 

Covered space 
1st day to 3rd day (including date of arrival) I Rs.4/-per MT 
4th day to 7th day , Rs.20/-per MT 
8th day onwards Rs 50/- per MT 
Packaged cargo stored in open 
1 st day to 3rd day i Rs.4/- per MT 
4th day to 7th day Rs.20/- per MT 
8th day onwards Rs 50/- per MT 

c) Loose import cargo 
i) 1st 3 days ! Free 
ii) 4th day onwards Rs.31- per MT 

d) Weighment charges (EXIM cargo) 

Weighment of loaded and empty 
to be treated as one operation 

Rs 507- per truck 
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Revised Rates applicable w.e.f. 01.10.2013 

Slab Rate (Per day or 
part thereof) 

Covered space 
First two days 
3rd to 5" day 
6'" day onwards 

Rs.4/- per MT 
Rs.50/- per MT 
Rs.150/-perMT 

Packaged cargo stored in open 
First two days 
3™ to 5" day 
6" day onwards 

Rs.4/- per MT 
Rs.20/- per MT 
Rs.60/- per MT 

Loose import cargo 
First two days 
3W to 5m day 
6lh day onwards 
Weighment charges (EXIM 
cargo) 
Loaded/Unloaded 

Free 
Rs 3/- per MT 
Rs. 15/-perMT 

Rs.60/- per 
truck/trolly 
irrespective of the 
capacity 
(loaded/empty) 
(Weighment of 
loaded and empty 
to be treated as 
one operation). 

: In the event of non-clearance of import cargo by CWC/service provider, the tariff applicable on the day/s shall be remitted to CHA/lmporter 
subject to: 

la) 
<b) 

production of valid Custom Out of Charge of the cargo; and 
entry of the empty cargo vehicle in the ICP is before 1600 hrs. on the day. 
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Annexure -II 

Storage tariff for commodities to be stored in AC chambers 

Existing 

N.A. 

Rates Applicable w.e.f. 01.10.2013 

Hem 

i) Packet/Box containing fresh / fruits/ 
vegetables 

ii) -do-

iii) -do-

Package size 

10 Kg. 

Above 10kgupto20kg 

Above 20 kg upto 30 kg 

-
Rate 

Rs. 51- per packet/box per 
day or part thereof. 
Rs 11- per packet/box per day 
or part thereof. 
Rs 10/- per packet/box per 
day or part thereof. 
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